L/M No.ER2-0804-CE-00
To Customer
This manual contains specific information related to large capacity models. Before use, please read and comply
with all the contents of the "ER2 Series Electric Chain Hoist (125kg to 5t) Owner's Manual" (separate publication) as
well as this manual to ensure proper use of the products.
Suspended with
Hook : ER2
Motorized Trolley : ER2M

24V
(24V~26.4V)
230V 230V
400V Class F
380V 380V
400V 440V
415V —
* For more information about the operating conditions and environment, refer to the ER2 Series Electric Chain Hoist
(125kg to 5t) Owner’s Manual, and for the standard dimensions refer to the appendixes in this manual.
The operational environment of the electric chain hoist and motorized trolley is as follows:
NOTE
Operate the electric chain hoist at the rated voltage. •
Do not use the electric chain hoist beyond the short time and intermittent ratings. •
* Hoist classification
Capacity (t) Code ISO ASME FEM
7.5 ER2-075S
M4 H4 1Am
10
ER2-100L
ER2-100S
15 ER2-150S
20 ER2-200S
Product Specifi cations and Operational  Environment
Standard Specifi cations
4
ISO 4301 specifies the total operating hour (service life) of gears and bearings according to the loading status. For

⑤
4 LOT No.
 Manufacture No. to identify the time of manufacture
and the quantity of a production unit.
5 SERIAL No.
 Serial number to indicate the manufacturing
sequence of the product.
6 MFG. YEAR…Manufacture year
Capacity
Code
Electric chain hoist Motorized trolley Manual trolley
(geared trolley)Body size Standard speed Low speed Low speed
7.5t
ER2-F
ER2-075S - MR2-075L TSG075
10t ER2-100S ER2-100L MR2-100L TSG100
15t ER2-150S - MR2-150L TSG150
20t ER2-200S - MR2-200L TSG200
N
am

Mass
(kg)
Additional
mass per
another 1 m
lift (kg)
Output
(kW)
 Intermittent
rating
(%ED)
50Hz 60Hz
Wire diamter
(mm)
x Number of falls
10 ER2-100L
F 3
3.4 3.5
60
1.4 1.7 f11.2x4 M4

Switch
cord
length
L(m)
Lifting motor Lifting speed (m/min) Load chain
G
radeOutput
(kW)
Intermittent
rating
(%ED)
50Hz 60Hz
Wire diamter
(mm)
x Number of falls
7.5 ER2M075S-L ER2-075S
F 3 3.3
3.5
60
1.9 2.3 f11.2 x 3
M4
1Am
H4
10 ER2M100L-L ER2-100L 1.4 1.7 f11.2 x 4
10 ER2M100S-L ER2-100S
3.5 2
2.9 3.5 f11.2 x 4
15 ER2M150S-L ER2-150S 1.9 2.3 f11.2 x 6
20 ER2M200S-L ER2-200S 1.4 1.7 f11.2 x 8
Capacity
(t) Code
MR2 ER2M
MR2

Switch
cord
length
L(m)
Lifting motor Lifting speed (m/min) Load chain
G
radeOutput
(kW)
Intermittent
rating
(%ED)
50Hz 60Hz
Wire diamter
(mm)
x Number of falls
7.5 ER2SG075S ER2-075S
F 3 3.3
3.5
60
1.9 2.3 f11.2 x 3
M4
1Am
H4
10 ER2SG100L ER2-100L 1.4 1.7 f11.2 x 4
10 ER2SG100S ER2-100S
3.5´2
2.9 3.5 f11.2 x 4
15 ER2SG150S ER2-150S 1.9 2.3 f11.2 x 6
20 ER2SG200S ER2-200S 1.4 1.7 f11.2 x 8
Capacity
(t) Code
TSG (geared trolley)
MR2